

BLACKFEET NATION INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD

Blackfeet Community College, PO Box 819 • Browning, MT 59417 IORG # 4865 – IRB # 5802 – FWA # 14131

Board Members Dr. Brad Hall, EdD - Interim Chair Vacant - Vice Chair Dr. Annie Belcourt, PhD - Member Dr. Kim Paul, MS, PhD - Member Dr. Paulette Running Wolf, PhD - Member Ardis Berthleson-Dayrider - Member

Date: December 18, 2019

To: Ty Show

From: Dr. Brad Hall, BNIRB Interim Chairperson

RE: Blackfeet Nation IRB # 19-03 Amendment Approval

Proposed amendments submitted on December 10, 2019 for # 19-03 was APPROVED by the Blackfeet Nation IRB.

The BNIRB felt that Ty's amendments were reasonable for the continuation of his research application to the Blackfeet Nation.

The following amendment(s) were approved:

1. Amendment is to extend this approved project to June 1, 2020

<u>Reports:</u> You will be required to submit a final report by July 1, 2020.

<u>Continuation</u>: Blackfeet Nation IRB policy requires you to file an annual Continuation Report for expedited studies. You must file the report within 30 days prior to the expiration date. A study that has expired is no longer in compliance with Blackfeet Nation IRB policy and all project work must cease immediately.

<u>Study Completion or Closure:</u> You will be required to file a Closure Report when the study is completed or if the study is abandoned.

<u>Community Presentation:</u> You will be required to present your research upon completion to the Blackfeet Reservation community. This will be scheduled through the Blackfeet Nation IRB.

Final Publication: Blackfeet Nation IRB reserves the right to approve and stamp all future publications of this research project prior to the final publication being produced. A final copy of any further publication(s) will be sent to the Blackfeet Nation IRB.

Please contact the BNIRB office with any questions at (406) 338-5441, ext. 2208 or e-mail <u>BlackfeetNationIRB@gmail.com</u>.